FOR THE
CONTRACTOR
©SPORTSBEAMS LIGHTING, INC  FORCON-OS-230323
SPORTSBEAMS LIGHTING, INC. i 1.888.905.6680 | WWW.SPORTSBEAMS.COM
INTRODUCTION
TABLE OF CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION
SAFETY WARNINGS

5
6
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
A B DC
EXAMPLE MODEL NUMBER
A B C D
S900-C-3-80
SPORTSBEAMS LIGHTING, INC. 2. 1.888.905.6680 | WWW.SPORTSBEAMS.COM
GENERAL SAFETY WARNINGS
Please call Sportsbeams Customer Service at 888.905.6680 for any questions or concerns.
1. All electrical work must conform to the National Electric Code (NEC) and all applicable local codes and ordinances.
2. Sportsbeams lighting should only be installed by quali�ed personnel. Please ensure that you have veri�ed the safety of any
existing power distribution systems before beginning installation. Failure to follow Operating Instructions may lead to death,
Severe Injury, or Property Damage.
Turn off power before performing any electrical or control work. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS WARNING MAY
LEAD TO DEATH, SEVERE INJURY, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
DO NOT make or alter any open holes in the luminaire. Do not modify the luminaire.
Follow all applicable safety procedures and use Personal Protective Equipment such as hardhats, safety glasses,
re�ective vests, electrical safety gloves, fall protection equipment and safety toe boots during the installation,
operation, and maintenance of the luminaire. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS WARNING MAY LEAD TO DEATH, SEVERE
INJURY, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
NEVER Risk eye injury! Eye protection is required at all times during the installation, operation, and maintenance of the
luminaire. The high intensity light produced by the luminaire can cause severe damage to the eye if viewed directly at
close range.  Avoid being in front of a luminaire that is on or wear suitable light blocking protective eyewear such as
welding goggles. Store luminaires in a clean, dry place, protected from dirt, water, and sunlight.
THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODE BY A PERSON FAMILIAR
WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED
CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SELON LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, PAR UNE PERSONNE QUI CONNAÎT BIEN LE
PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES INHÉRENTS
INTRODUCTION
SITE POWER DISTRIBUTION
SPORTSBEAMS LIGHTING, INC. 3. 1.888.905.6680 | WWW.SPORTSBEAMS.COM
Overview:
Sportsbeams can provide a proposed panel summary that calculates the total electrical load for a �eld or entire site and provides a
recommended breaker size per circuit.
Power from each circuit should be delivered to the power distribution box mounted on a pole or at a speci�c location. Each �xture is then
wired to individual breakers inside power distribution control box provided by Sportsbeams.
Note:
Setting up network services for lighting control is beyond the scope of this user manual. This service is typically performed by Sportsbeams
during �nal lighting commissioning. For more information, please visit our website.
NO
DE
NO
DE
NO
DE
NO
DE
ONSITE
SPORTS FIELDS
ELECTRICAL
DISTRIBUTION PANEL
OUTGOING POWER
TO POLES
INCOMING POWER
CONTROL BOX
SPORTSBEAMS LIGHTING, INC. 4. 1.888.905.6680 | WWW.SPORTSBEAMS.COM
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS